

25.06.2024
Sl.No. 26
Ct. 32
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

CRR 3960 of 2017

M/s Sia Fashion and ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and anr.

In spite of direction for administrative notice, no service has been effected as the proprietorship firm M/s. Sia Fashion could not be traced out at the address as given in the revisional application.

Upon perusal of the record it appears that on earlier occasions, no one represented on behalf of the petitioners. Today also no one represented on behalf of the petitioners, no accommodation sought.

This is an application pending since 2017.

Under the above circumstances, this court finds that the petitioners are no more interested to proceed with the instant case.

Accordingly, **CRR 3960 of 2017** is thus dismissed for default.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Let the order be communicated to the Ld. Court below for information.

Liberty is granted to all parties to act in terms of the copy of this order downloaded from the official website of this court.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties taking all legal formalities.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)